

No. 18542 ✓

In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

THE GRAND LODGE OF THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS, ETC., et al., <i>Defendants-Appellants,</i> vs. JOHN J. KING, EARL N. ANDERSON, et al., <i>Plaintiffs-Appellees.</i>	}
---	---

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the Northern District
of California, Southern Division

Appellants' Reply Brief

JOHN PAUL JENNINGS
345 World Trade Center
San Francisco 11, California

PLATO E. PAPPS
1300 Connecticut Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

EDWARD J. HICKEY, JR.
JAMES L. HIGSAW, JR.
620 Tower Building
Washington 5, D. C.

Attorneys for Appellants

FILED

NOV 12 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK
Of Counsel:

JENNINGS, HAID, GARTLAND & TILLY
345 World Trade Center
San Francisco 11, California

MULHOLLAND, HICKEY & LYMAN
620 Tower Building
Washington 5, D. C.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
A. Recognized Principles of Statutory Construction Support Appellants' Position	4
1. The Statutory Language.....	4
2. Legislative History of the LMRDA.....	7
3. The Judicial Precedents.....	9
4. The Unreasonable and Discriminatory Results Produced by Appellees' Construction of the Statute.....	13
5. Appellees' Construction of the Statute Would Create a Conflict with the Jurisdiction of the National Labor Relations Board	14
B. Jurisdiction of the District Court Over Counts 4, 5 and 6 of the Complant	15
C. The District Court's Failure to Dismiss the Complaint Insofar as It Relates to the Period Beyond December 31, 1961, or to Grant Summary Judgment to Appellants Thereon	15
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	Pages
Bennett v. Hoisting and Portable Engineers Local 701, 207 F. Supp. 361, 362 (U.S. D.C. D. Or., 1960).....	10
Berkshire Knitting Mills v. NLRB, 139 F.2d 134.....	18
Detroy v. American Guild of Variety Artists, 286 F.2d 75 (2nd Cir., 1961) cert. den. 366 U.S. 929.....	12, 13
Gross v. Kennedy, 183 F. Supp. 750 (S.D. N.Y., 1960).....	12, 13
Hamilton v. Guinan, 199 F. Supp. 562 (U.S. D.C. S.D., N.Y., 1961)	10, 12
Jackson v. The Martin Co., 180 F. Supp. 475 (1960).....	11
Mamula v. United Steelworkers of America, 304 F.2d 108 (3rd Cir., 1962).....	8, 9, 10
Miniek v. Associates Inv. Co., 110 F.2d 267 (D.C., Cir., 1940)	18
NLRB v. Hill & Hill Truck Line, Inc., 266 F.2d 883 (5th Cir., 1959)	17
Rekant v. Shoectay—Gasos Union, 205 F. Supp. 284 (E.D., Pa., 1962)	12
Rinker v. Local Union No. 24 of Amalgamated Lithographers of America, 201 F. Supp. 204, 206 (U.S. D.C. W.D. Penna., 1962); appeal dismissed 313 F.2d 956 (3rd Cir., 1962).....	10
Salzhandler v. Caputo, 316 F.2d 445 (2nd Cir., 1963).....	11, 12
Sheridan v. United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America, Local No. 626, 194 F. Supp. 664 (U.S. D.C. D. Del., 1961); 306 F.2d 152, 154, 156, 157, 159, 160 (3rd Cir., 1962)	5, 10, 12
Smith v. Evening News Assn., 371 U.S. 195 (1962).....	14, 15
Strauss v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Etc., 179 F. Supp. 297, 300 (U.S. D.C. E.D. Penna., 1959).....	11
Vars v. International Brotherhood of Boilermakers, Iron Ship Builders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers, 204 F. Supp. 241 (1962)	10

STATUTES	Pages
Labor-Management Reporting and Disclosure Act of 1959:	
Section 101	1, 2, 4, 7, 12
Section 401	2, 8, 9
Section 402	8
Section 609	4, 10
National Labor Relations Act, Section 10.....	18

No. 18542
